Form 3160-3 (December 1990)

CONDITIONS OF ATTROVAL IF ANY

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136
Expires: December 31, 1991

(Other instructions on i

A. DISTRICT MANAGER

(December 1990)	UNIT	ED STATES	tererse el	lde)	Expires: Decemb	ber 31, 1991
	DEPARTMENT	OF THE INTE	RIOR	: : : [S. LEARE DESIGNATION A	ND SERIAL NO.
	BUREAU OF		SF-078764			
APPL	ICATION FOR P	ERMIT TO DRIL	L OR DEEPEN		6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER	OR TRIBE NAME
IA. TYPE OF WORK					T. UKIT AGREEMENT HAT	M.B.
	KILL 🗵	DEEPEN 🗌				
b. TYPE OF WELL	MELL X OTHER		INGLE X LONE	LE []	6. PARMOR LEASE KINES WITEL	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL LAS OTHER				Rosa Unit #17	A (008480) A / <i>7033</i>
WILLIAMS PRO	DUCTION COMPANY	OGRID 1	20782		9. AN WELLING	
3. ADDILETS AND TELEPHONE NO.		. & Prod. Corp	•].	30-039-2	5576
7415 E. Main	Farmington, N.	M. 87402	(505) 327-	4892	Blanco Mesa V	willicit
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R	teport location clearly and] \ i yez	State requirements.	-	11. EBC., T., E., M., OR MI.	
	790'FSL &	1450 FEL U	VB WEIN)	AND BURYET OR ARE	
At proposed prod. son	s Samé	М.,	0 0 000	1	O Sec. 20, T	31N, R5W
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	THE DIFFCTION LEON HETE	EST TOWN OR POST OFFIC	M T T 1900 D		12. COUNTY OF PARISH	18. STATE
	of Blanco, NM	மி	COLL DO		Rio Arriba	NM
10. DISTANCE FROM PROP	ORED.	YILLS.	WHEN SHEET		L TCKER TREIGHED	
LOCATION TO MEARES PROPERTY OR LEARE I (Also to nearest dri	LIKE, FT.	790	2507-30		320	<u> </u>
18 DISTANCE FROM PROT	ORED LOCATIONS		KOPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTAR	Y OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR ON TE	RILLING, COMPLETED, THE LEASE, FT.	his collective	6155	<u> </u>	Rotary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show who	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	rocedural review pure	Busht to 43 CFR 3165	.3	May 1996	
		nd appeal pursuant t			1	
23.	:	PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGRAM	4 		
SIZE OF HOLE	OKADE, STOR CASHO	WEIGHT PER POOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITI OF CEMENT	
12-1/4"	9-5/8", K-55	36.0	250 320	1	ft Cl "B" w/3%	
8-3/4"	7", K-55	20.0	3735		ft 65/35 Poz, ft Cl "B" w/4%	
6-1/4"	4-1/2", K-55	10.5	3635-6155	1	ditives	ger u
	1					
WILLIAMS PRO	DUCTION COMPANY	proposes to dr	ill a vertical v	well to	develop the	
Mesa Verde f	ormation at the	above describe	d site in accord			
drilling and	surface use pro	grams.		PHRILLING	OPERATIONS AUTHOR	12FD APF
	, ,		a b opuc	"GFNERAL	TO COMPLIANCE WITH	ATTACHEL
This locatio	n has been archa	leologically su	rveyed by CRMC.	.cobie	ROX RUBERT OFFICE	L
will be sumi	tted directly to	your office.				
This APD alo	so is serving as	an application	to obtain BLM	road a	nd pipeline rig	ght-
of way. Th	nis well will be	accessed by a	new road approx	kimatel,	λ 1300, roud $m_{\rm H}$	ITCH
crosses the	SW/SE of Secti	on 20, and NE/N	NE of Section 29	9, T31N	, R5W where it	joins
an existing	road. This ro	ad crosses the	NW/NE, SW/NE, S	SE/NW as	nd NW/SW of Sec	ction
29 the SE	/SE of Section 3	O, the NE/NE, N	W/NE, SW/NE, SI	E/NW, a:	nd SW/NW of Sec	ction
31, all of	T31N, R5W, and	the SE/NE of Se	ection 36, T31N	, R6W w	here it joins t	ine main
Rosa Road.	The main Rosa	Road continues	SE for 17 miles	s wnere	it joins the s	511115
Mesa Highwa	ay . Be proposed program: It	nronocal is to dococn, give dat	ta on present productive zone	and proposed	I new productive zone . If pro	oposal is to drill or
deopon directionally, give per	tinant data on subsurface location	a and escatured and true vert	cal depths. Give blowess preve	ura buolurar	if any.	
21	e e					2/26/96
MICHEN Paul C	Thompson	TITLE	Paul C. Thompso	n, Agen	A DODOVET	2/20/90
(This opace for Fed	eral or State office user)				AS AMENDE	D
			AFFRONAL DATE		AC MINEROL	
result vo	= э посматали от остбђу фактик ар			low ship =	MAY 2 0 1996	диа оразвоси фет
Application approval doo	a not warrant or combity that the ap	bricant polgir jollog or edimpapyo	oncromorcularia in acceptolog	TOTAL WINCH	7,77	-

NMOCD

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resolutees Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 1000 Rio Bruzos Rd., Aztec, NM \$7410 District IV

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Aft Number 1 Production 1 Property Code 1 Property Name 1 Property	°O Box 2088, Sac	112 FC, (VIVI								J AME	NDED REPORT
Property Code Property Name Property Nam	1	. Carlo Marcol		LL LO			REAGE DEDI	-			
Property Cade Property Name Property Name 17A	_			:		•					
CORNED No. Operator Name			<u> 25376</u>		/2319	1 Property		nco Mesa Ve	rde		Wall Warsham
"OGRID N. 120782 Williams Production Co. 10 Surface Location UL or lot so. Section 20 31N 5 W 11 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 20 31N 5 W 12 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 1 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 1 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 1 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 1 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 1 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 2 Bottom 1 Section 1 Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section 2 Bottom 1 Section 1 Bottom Williams 1 Section 1 Se		033			Dogo	• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	
Williams Production Co. 6412 10 Surface Location 1450 Fast R.A.					ROSA		N				
UL or lot no. Scribe Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the South 1450 Fast R.A. 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Designated Arres of Joint or Infill Composited the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 13 Designated Arres of Joint or Infill Composited the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 14 Designated Arres of Joint or Infill Composited the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 15 Designation of Infill County 16 Designation County 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Introduced and belief the part of the bear of my throwfolds and belief the composite to the bear of my throwfolds and belief the county of the last of the seat of my throwfolds and belief the county of the last of the bear of my bloomfolds and be same to true and correct to the bear of my bloomfolds and be same to true and correct to the bear of my bloom and by the last of the last of my bloom of the plan of my bloom of the plan of my bloom of the plan of my bloom of the last of						•				611	
UL or lot so. O 20 31N 5 W "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section Township Range Let Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 5284-62' MAY 2 2 1996 MAY 2 2 1996 MAY 2 2 1996 MAY 2 2 1996 MAY 3 2 1996 MAY 4 2 2 1996 MAY 5 2 1996 MAY 6 2 1996 MAY 6 2 1996 MAY 7 2 1996 MAY 8 2 1996 MAY 8 2 1996 MAY 9 2 1996 MAY 9 2 1996 MAY 9 2 1996 MAY 9 199	120	782			Will:					041	
O 20 31N 5 W 790 South 1450 Fast R.A. "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Ut. or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acres" Joint or Inful "Consolidation Code "Order No. N NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 MAY 2 2 1996 MAY 2 2 1996 MAY 2 2 1996 DIVID COMPLETION TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Increase of the best of my knowledge and belig to the best of my belight. 2 1996 No 1450' 1450' 1450' 1450' 1450' 15 STEMAN TO THE TOWN TOWN TO THE TOWN TO THE TOWN TO THE TOWN TOWN TO THE TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN	- <u>-</u>	Y	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r - <u>-</u>	T 2		T
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot as. Section Township Range Let 1ds Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Delicated Acre " Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code " Order No. "Delicated Acre " Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code " Order No. "No ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 5284-62' "MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 2 2 1336 "MAY 3 2 1336 "MAY 4 2 1336 "MAY 5 2 1336 "MAY 6 1336 "MAY 7 2 1336 "MAY 7 2 1336 "MAY 8 1336 "MAY 8 1336 "MAY 9 2 1336 "M	UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida		Ĭ		1		1
UL or lot so. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acre " Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 528 62' MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 3 1336 MAY 2 1336 MAY 2 1336 MAY 3 1336 MAY 3 1336 MAY 2 1336 MAY 3 1336 MAY 3 1336 MAY 4 1336 MAY 5 1336 MAY 6 1336 MAY 7 1336 MAY 8 1336 MAY 9 13	0	20	31N				<u> </u>	L	East		R.A.
"Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill "Compositation Code "Order No. N U U U THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interest complete to the best of my browledge and belief in true and complete to the best of my browledge and belief interest of the best of my browledge and belief interest of the best of my browledge and belief interest of the best of my browledge and belief interest of the best of my browledge and belief interest of the best of my browledge and belief interest of the best of my belief interest of actual surveys made by mean and best of my belief. 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Interest of my belief. 19 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED INTEREST				11 Bot	tom Hol	e Location I	f Different Fro	m Surface			
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 52.84.62 MAY 2.2 1936 MAY 2.2 1936 DIVISION MAY 2.2 1936 DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 Incredy certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Nereby certify that the well location shown on this plant was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by a wader my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey C. E. D. B. Ingulator of the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 14-50' 14-50' 14-50' 15 STANDARD 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION No. 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 19 STANDARD 19 STANDARD 10 STANDARD 10 STANDARD 10 STANDARD 10 STANDARD 11 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION No. 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION No. 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 19 STANDARD 10 STA	UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	t line	County
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	13 Dedicated Acr	es ¹³ Joint	or Infall 14	Consolidatio	n Code 15 (Order No.	1		1		· !
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information constained herein is true and complete to the best of my browledge and belief NAV 2 2 1356 MAY 2 2 1356 OILL COLL Squature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Northly certify that the well location shown on this plat the suplement from field notes of actual surveys made by northly and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey C. ED ignature and State of Tolgraphic Survey. 14-50' 14-50' 10 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat to reduce my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey C. ED ignature and Survey C. ED ignation C. Thompson C. Thompson C. ED ignation C. Thompson C. Thompson C. ED ignation C. Thompson C. T	320	ļ	N	U	l						
17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief MAY 2 2 1956 MAY 2 2 1956 OILL COND DISTO Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date ON Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date ON Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Are by certify that the well location shown on this plut was plotted from field note of actual surveys made by me water my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1 - 30 - 96 Date of Survey 1 - 30 - 96 Date of Survey 1 - 50 - 96 Date of Survey 2 - 50 - 96 Date of Survey 3 - 50 - 96 Date of Survey 4 - 50 - 96 Date of Survey 5 - 50 - 96 Date of Survey	NO ALLOV	VABLE '	WILL BE	ASSIGNE	р то тн	IS COMPLETION	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS H	AVE BE	EN CO	NSOLIDATED
MAY 2 2 1956 MAY 2 2 1956 OILL COND DISTO 8 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18			OR A	NON-ST	ANDARD	UNIT HAS BE	EEN APPROVED	BY THE DIV	ISION		
MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 2 2 1336 MAY 2 2 1336 DIFFO Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION The hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plated from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 14-50' 14-50' Certificate Number Together Number 14-50' Together Number 14-50'	16			52	84.62			17 OPER	RATOR	CERT	TIFICATION
MAY 2 2 1956 OIL COM DITY BUSING Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Tile 2/26/96 Date Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Tile 2/26/96 Date Signature Tile 1/20/96 Date Signature To under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belted. 1-30-96 Date Of Survey Temperature 14-50' 14-50' Temperature To supervision To supervi						Anna para granden an an an antara de aparte de de la compansión de la comp	17 mg.			=	
MAY 2 2 1996 OTH COND DIVING Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that he same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date OFFICE					1		And the state of t	true and com	plese so the l	est of my	knowledge and belief
MAY 2 2 1996 OTH COND DIVING Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that he same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date OFFICE											
MAY 2 2 1996 OTH COND DIVING Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that he same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date OFFICE					1 /	可属向耳	D w			4	
MAY 2 2 1996 OTH COND DIVING Signature Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that he same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date OFFICE					-1 I_i	TE UE					_
Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Whereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1450' 1450' 1450' Paul C. Thompson, Agent Printed Name President Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION On the reby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1450' 1450' Terrificate Number 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18						MAY 2 3	1 2 2 dags				10-
Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION No. hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey G. ED to ignature under my supervision beyover.						i i	Daul C Thompson Agent			Agent	
Title 2/26/96 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION No. hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey G. ED to ignature under my supervision beyover.					0	M Card	Printed Name President				
Date Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey ignature and Survey ignation ignati						Inflores I	Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp.			Corp.	
Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey Toggrafion survey:						ଦ୍ୟର୍ଥା ।	8		26/96		
hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey G. ED by signature and said of rofessional surveyer: 1450' 1450' 1653	ò							Date			
hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey G. ED by signature and said of rofessional surveyer: 1450' 1450' 1653	0 // //				' 			6 18CLIDA	/EVOP	CERT	TIFICATION
wader my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey Signature and Sail of Frospional Survey Forty:cate Numb 14-50' 14-50' Terruicate Numb	Ø Z							(1)			
Correct to the best of my belief. 1-30-96 Date of Survey ignature and Sail or Professional Augrence. 2857 Ecruscate Number 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	K.							was plotted f	rom field no	es of actual	al surveys made by me
1-30-96 Date of Survey G. ED to ignature and Soil of Professional Asystem 1450' Certa/cate Number 10 1885 7								or under my	supervision.	and that t	he same is true and
Date of Survey ignature and Qual Trofsparent surveyer. 2 8 5 7 Ecruyicate Number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									_	oemj.	
5280.00 (9857) 5280.00									cy 5	FAL	
52.80.00 (9.85.7) 52.80.00								ignature ag	Sal or gre	Actaional S	Mary exer:
52.80.00 (9.85.7) 52.80.00											\&\ &
5280.00							14-50'		1 1	"	
5280.00						Ϋ́T		1			12 /
5280.00						-		- X		851	
5280.00						790		Certificate N	umb	I THE SE	
				52.80	0.00						

WILLIAMS PRODUCTION COMPANY OPERATIONS PLAN

DATE:

2/1/96

WELLNAME:

ROSA UNIT #17A

San Juan Co., NM

FIELD:

Blanco MV

LOCATION:

SW/4 SE/4 Sec.20, T31N, R5W

SURFACE:

BLM

ELEVATION:

6406' GR

MINERALS:

Federal

TOTAL DEPTH:

61551

LEASE #

SF-078764

I. GEOLOGY:

Surface formation - San Jose

A. FORMATION TOPS:

Ojo Alamo	2568'	Cliff House	5493'
Kirtland	2678'	Menefee	5538'
Fruitland	3103'	Point Lookout	5753'
Pictured Cliffs	3308'	Mancos	5923'
Lewis	3588'	Total Depth	6155'

- B. <u>LOGGING PROGRAM:</u> IND/GR, CDL/SNL. Log the Pictured Cliffs from TD to the Kirtland. Log the Mesa Verde from TD to 500' above the Cliff House.
- C. <u>NATURAL GAUGES</u>: Gauge any noticeable increases in gas flow. Record all gauges in Tour book and on morning reports.

II. DRILLING

- A. MUD PROGRAM: Clear water with benex to 7" casing point. LSND to log and run pipe.
- B. <u>BOP TESTING</u>: While drill pipe is in use, the pipe rams will be tested not less than once each day. The blind rams will be tested once each trip. The drum brakes will inspected and tested each tour. All tests and inspections will be recorded in the tour book as to time and results.

III. MATERIALS

A. CASING PROGRAM:

CASING TYPE	HOLE SIZE	<u>DEPTH</u>	CASING SIZE	WT. & GRADE
Surface	12-1/4"	250'	9-5/8"	36# K-55
Intermediate	8-3/4"	3735'	7"	20# K-55
Prod. Liner	6-1/4"	3635'-6155'	4-1/2"	10.5# K-55

B. FLOAT EOUIPMENT:

- 1. SURFACE CASING: 9-5/8" notched regular pattern guide shoe.
- 2. <u>INTERMEDIATE CASING:</u> 7" cement nose guide shoe with a self-fill insert float. Place float one(1) joint above the shoe and five(5) centralizers, spaced every other joint, starting with the float collar. Place turbulent centralizers, at 120' intervals, starting at 2568 to the surface. Total centralizers = 5 regular and 19 turbulent.
- 3. <u>PRODUCTION CASING</u>: 4-1/2" whirler type cement nose guide shoe with a latch collar on top of 20' joint. Place 20' marker joint above 5493'.

